/2012025 Week 120130 THRIVENT FINANICAL CLASSIC Page 1
Thursday 6:30 pm Monitor Lanes Lanes 23 - 38
President: Chris Roupe is on Lane 28
Secretary: Rick Dodick Treasurer: Mark Ouellette is on Lane 28
Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points Scratch High High
Place _ # Team Name Won Lost %Won Pins Game Sers
AMERICAN
1 1 SPORTS PAGE 12 2 85.7 33982 1097 3096
2 15 FAB FOUR PLUS JOSH 10 4 71.4 35252 1090 3106
3 6 ROLLING 30'S 9 5 64.3 34196 1169 3160
4 9 GRAND ADVENTURE 9 5 64.3 33432 1058 2989
5 14 LEGACY TOWING 7 7 50.0 34260 1153 3317
6 7/ BAY FARM 7 7 50.0 34014 1122 3233
7 13 MONITOR LANES 4 10 28.6 36159 1132 3179
8 2 LANEY AUTO & TRA 2 12 14.3 32767 1064 3023
NATIONAL
1 4 COLLIER CHIROPRA 12 2 85.7 33695 1020 2984
2 16 BAY VIEW BAR 7 7 50.0 34860 1124 3147
3 8 SPRING VALLEY GO 7 7 50.0 32880 1042 2980
4 11 SOAR SPORTS APPAREL 7 7 50.0 29160 906 2546
5 3 DISCOUNT GLASS 5 9 35.7 35609 1173 3304
6 10 THRIVENT 5 9 35.7 34973 1173 3185
7 12 3RD GEN SERVICE CENTER 5 9 35.7 33199 1047 3013
8 5 UNDISPUTED ERA 4 10 28.6 35131 1188 3275
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- Total WON
2324 3RD GEN SERVICECE 1169 1146 1142 3457 0 <> SPORTS PAGE 1222 1279 1162 3663 7
2526  THRIVENT 1277 1301 1234 3812 5 <> SPRING VALLEY GO 1155 1150 1263 3568 2
27-28 DISCOUNT GLASS 1366 1224 1293 3883 5 <--->  UNDISPUTED ERA 1244 1352 1171 3767 2
29-30 LANEY AUTO & TRA 1173 1169 1245 3587 0 <--->  COLLIER CHIROPRA 1188 1193 1260 3641 7
31-32 LEGACY TOWING 1048 1077 1134 3259 0 <--->  GRAND ADVENTURE 1115 1137 1201 3453 7
33-34 MONITOR LANES 1198 1103 1173 3474 2 <>  BAY VIEW BAR 1188 1132 1209 3529 5
3536  SOAR SPORTS APPA 1152 1198 1196 3546 5 <> ROLLING 30'S 1104 1260 1079 3443 2
37-38  BAY FARM 1085 1075 1118 3278 2 <---> FAB FOUR PLUS JOS 1232 1204 1069 3505 5
Lane Assignments
2324 2526 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 3536 37-38
Wk13 12/04 11-10 13-2 16-4 515 7-3 86 9-1 14-12
Wk14 12/11 2-6 411 9-15 3-12 13-8 14-7 16-10 5-1
Wk15 12/18 59 12-7 6-13 16-11 1-15 410 14-3 8- 2
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Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

1188
1173
1173
1169
1153
1132
1124
1122

UNDISPUTED ERA
DISCOUNT GLASS
THRIVENT
ROLLING 30'S
LEGACY TOWING
MONITOR LANES
BAY VIEW BAR
BAY FARM

Scratch Game

300
300
300
297
290
289
286
286
284
279
279
279
279
279
279
279

Derek Lambert
Alex Ouellette
Alec Beard

Todd Pawlak
Jeff Krzysik
Anthony Hughes
Shaun Bornemann
Eric Schwab
Jorden Gary
Paul Buda

Tim Braun

Bob Mularz

Pete Janner
Steve Lambert
Tom Weise
Steve Feinauer

3317
3304
3275
3233
3185
3179
3160
3147

LEGACY TOWING
DISCOUNT GLASS
UNDISPUTED ERA
BAY FARM
THRIVENT
MONITOR LANES
ROLLING 30'S
BAY VIEW BAR

Scratch Series

803
798
797
774
765
761
760
756
736
735
730
724
722
717
717

Jeff Krzysik
Justin Haga
Alex Ouellette
Alec Beard
Derek Lambert
Pete Janner
Todd Pawlak
Paul Buda
Nate Block
Scott Weston
James Michalski
Bob Mularz
Eric Sturm
Mike Irving
Terry Syring

1427
1366
1352
1350
1344
1339
1335
1328

Team Handicap Series

ROLLING 30'S
DISCOUNT GLASS
UNDISPUTED ERA
SPORTS PAGE

BAY VIEW BAR
THRIVENT

BAY FARM

GRAND ADVENTURE

Handicap Game

336
334
332
332
330
330
327
324
323
322
322
318
316
316
315
315

Anthony Hughes
Steve Feinauer
Chris Hillman
Steve Lambert
Eric Schwab
Brent Ruddy
Todd Pawlak
John Cook
Timmy Tomczak
Paul Buda
Travis Adcock
Jerrad Lofton
Bob Mularz

Pete Janner

Tim Braun

Tom Weise

Last Week's Top Scores

3883
3833
3812
3812
3808
3799
3783
3778

DISCOUNT GLASS
LEGACY TOWING
UNDISPUTED ER
THRIVENT

FAB FOUR PLUS J
GRAND ADVENT
SPORTS PAGE
ROLLING 30'S

Handicap Series

885
875
863
853
852
850
849
848
844
843
841
840
835
831
830

Paul Buda
Jeff Krzysik
Pete Janner
Roger Clauss
Mike Irving
Todd Pawlak
Justin Haga
John Pflueger
Nate Block
John Cook
Mike Guigar
Ryan Burch
Bob Mularz
Steve Feinauer
Jason Dishaw

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

1188
1173
1092
1049
1047
1041
1039
1017

UNDISPUTED ERA

DISCOUNT GLASS

THRIVENT

MONITOR LANES

FAB FOUR PLUS JOSH

ROLLING 30'S

SPORTS PAGE

SPRING VALLEY GO
Scratch Game

297
289
278
268
265
258
257
257
257
257
257
255
255
250
248

Todd Pawlak
Anthony Hughes
Alex Ouellette
Nate Block
Tom Weise
Jeff Krzysik
Jason Dishaw
Bill Kazmierski
Ryan Burch
Eric Sturm
Jerrad Lofton
Mike Laney
Joe Heintskill
Calvin Kerr
Andy Gielda

3304
3275
3185
3027
2950
2943
2903
2842

DISCOUNT GLASS
UNDISPUTED ERA
THRIVENT

MONITOR LANES

FAB FOUR PLUS JOSH
SPORTS PAGE
COLLIER CHIROPRA
BAY VIEW BAR

Scratch Series

Weekly Game Over Average
Game - Avg=Difference

760
760
711
710
703
696
684
680
676
668
665
663
661
659
657

Todd Pawlak
Alex Ouellette
Ryan Burch
Bill Kazmierski
Joe Heintskill
Eric Sturm
Nate Block
Mike Laney
Mike Irving
Jerrad Lofton
Jason Dishaw
Tom Weise
Eric Schwab
Terry Syring
Jeff Krzysik
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1366
1352
1301
1279
1263
1260
1260
1245

Team Handicap Series

DISCOUNT GLASS
UNDISPUTED ERA
THRIVENT

SPORTS PAGE
SPRING VALLEY GO
COLLIER CHIROPRA
ROLLING 30'S
LANEY AUTO & TRA

Handicap Game

336
327
306
301
300
299
297
293
293
291
291
290
287
287
285
285

Anthony Hughes
Todd Pawlak
Jerrad Lofton
Nate Block
Ryan Burch
Tom Weise
Jason Dishaw
Joe Heintskill
Andy Gielda
Mike Laney
Chris Roupe
Steve Lambert
Eric Schwab
Alex Ouellette
Mike Irving
Calvin Kerr

Weekly Series over Average
Series - Avg=Difference

3883
3812
3767
3663
3641
3587
3568
3546

DISCOUNT GLASS
THRIVENT
UNDISPUTED ER
SPORTS PAGE
COLLIER CHIROP
LANEY AUTO & T
SPRING VALLEY
SOAR SPORTS AP

Handicap Series

850
840
817
815
793
788
787
785
784
783
780
768
768
765
763

Todd Pawlak
Ryan Burch
Joe Heintskill
Jerrad Lofton
Mike Irving
Mike Laney
Alex Ouellette
Jason Dishaw
Eric Schwab
Nate Block
John Pflueger
Charlie Gracey
Dennis DeRop
Tom Weise
Andy Gielda

BLS-2026/AS 38.02.11 licensed to Rick Dodick - Monitor Lanes



11/20/2025 Week 12 of 30

THRIVENT FINANICAL CLASSIC

Page 3

Weekly Game Over Average
Game - Avg=Difference

Weekly Series over Average
Series - Avg=Difference

289-187=102
297 -206=91
257-185=72
268 - 203=65
257-192=65

Anthony Hughes 760-618=142
Todd Pawlak 711-576=135
Jerrad Lofton 668 - 555=113
Nate Block 703-591=112
Ryan Burch

Individual High Averages

Todd Pawlak
Ryan Burch

Jerrad Lofton
Joe Heintskill

236.74 Alec Beard
226.67 James Michalski
215.76 Jeff Krzysik
211.25 Kyle Lipp
208.05 Eric Bracken
206.41 Nate Block
203.48 Rick Meyer
202.42 Mike Laney
200.45 Bob Mularz
197.85 Todd Domerese
196.88 Zack Houlihan

235.33 Bill Kazmierski 231.69 Alex Ouellette
22325 Terry Syring 220.61 Eric Sturm
215.50 Justin Haga 213.80 Jorden Gary
211.11 Scott Weston 210.22 Todd Pawlak
208.00 Chase Eddy 207.73 Pete Janner
206.17 Mike Bandy 204.60 Calvin Kerr
202.94 Jonah Kiefer 202.89 Travis Buda
202.11 Tim Barber 201.58 Tim Braun
200.35 Dennis DeRop 200.17 Brandon Flues *
197.71 Mike Perez 197.42 Jason Dishaw
196.52 Paul Buda 196.50 Jerry Davis

Team Rosters

227.07 Derek Lambert
219.17 Steve Ulbricht
212.04 Kevin Green
209.17 Brendon Wheeler
206.75 Joe Heintskill
204.59 Tom Weise
202.67 Brandon Maciejewski
201.04 Rod Grigg
198.92 Mike Irving
197.07 Ryan Burch
196.19 Eric Schwab

1 - SPORTS PAGE Lane 36

Name

Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1-

High High
-2- -3- Total _Game Sers

Wayne Marcet
Tom Lumsden
Eric Bracken
Jeffrey Smith
Dennis DeRop
Tim Braun

172 61 5680 33 178
177 56 4260 24 211
208 28 4369 21 183
182 52 6567 36 221
200 36 4608 23 189
201 35 6652 33

2 - LANEY AUTO & TRA Lane 26

Avg HDCP Pins Gms 1-

196 163 537 205 575
200 172 583 222 612
216 174 573 278 703
200 175 596 248 625
227 238 654 247 681

0 279 670
High High
2 3- Total _Game Sers

Mark Noxon
Zack Houlihan
Terry Sabourin
Mike Laney
Tom Weise
Tim Laney
Tom Schneider
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135 94 4470 33 15
196 39 6497 33 186
169 63 5070 30 163
202 34 7287 36 197
204 32 5524 27 205
178 55 2676 15

bk212 25 658 3

114 116 386 205 482
180 168 534 257 683
188 175 526 209 559
228 255 680 255 686
193 265 663 2/9 714
0 218 571
0 233 658
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3 - DISCOUNT GLASS Lane 32

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Jerrad Lofton 188 46 6784 36 206 257 205 668
Mero Diaz 190 45 6842 36 222 167 185 574
Todd Pawlak 210 27 7568 36 297 206 257 760
John Pflueger 192 43 6353 33 190 222 233 645
Jeff Krzysik 215 22 7120 33 258 179 220 657
4 - COLLIER CHIROPRA Lane 28

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Mark Ouellette 172 61 6216 36 144 180 170 494
Rick Hamme 175 58 4222 24 150 157 184 491
Chris Roupe 160 72 3857 24 218 147 165 530
Andy Gielda 191 44 5756 30 195 185 248 628
Alex Ouellette 231 8 8341 36 235 278 247 760
Casey Parknson 177 56 4792 27 0
Joe Roznowski bk169 63 0 0 0
Marty Wisniewski bk186 48 511 3 0
5 - UNDISPUTED ERA Lane 29

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Kevin Green 212 25 5089 24 21 46 180 644
Eric Pockrandt * bk191 44 894 5 191 182 161 534
Mike Irving 198 37 7161 36 234 246 196 676
Ryan Burch 197 38 5321 27 199 257 255 711
Bill Kazmierski bk227 11 1412 6 238 257 215 710
Travis Adcock 195 40 5271 27 0
Frank Pavka 178 55 4825 27 0
Rob Irving 182 52 3279 18 0
6 - ROLLING 30'S Lane 34

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Wesley Gwisdala 117 110 3510 30 129 169 121 419
Steve Lambert 189 45 5681 30 166 244 169 579
Tim Barber 202 34 1819 9 215 210 151 576
Calvin Kerr 204 32 3069 15 164 237 250 651
James Michalski 226 12 7480 33 211 181 169 561
Timmy Tomczak 177 56 5325 30 0
Derek Lambert 227 11 6131 27 0
Jon Niemiec bk213 24 596 3 0
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High
Game

268
263
297
243
290

High
Game

233
232
218
248
300
234
0
176

High
Game

259
201
256
257
257
278
248
235

High
Game

191
279
223
250
266
264
300
214

High
Sers

675
611
760
701
803

High
Sers

578
578
530
634
797
584
0
511

High
Sers

709
534
717
711
710
691
646
615

High
Sers

420
619
634
651
730
583
765
596
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7 - BAY FARM Lane 31

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Mike Ueberroth 195 40 4098 21 180 143 189 512
Erik Fielbrandt 179 54 2685 15 212 153 169 534
Kerry Sharp 185 49 5570 30 131 187 201 519
Travis Buda 202 34 1826 9 179 177 181 537
Paul Buda 196 39 6485 33 179 211 174 564
Brent Ruddy 167 65 3179 19 0
Brandon Maciejewski 202 34 3648 18 0
Nick Felmlee 178 55 2674 15 0
Steve Ulbricht bk223 15 1315 6 0
8 - SPRING VALLEY GO Lane 33

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Ron Kraska 187 47 1686 9 178 229 21 621
Tony Brooks 157 74 4711 30 117 143 171 431
Brian Puvalowski 185 49 2230 12 180 183 224 587
Mike Guigar 192 43 6353 33 177 144 205 526
Jason Dishaw 197 38 7107 36 257 205 203 665
Chris Hillman 188 46 3392 18 0
Ben David 180 54 3781 21 0
Brian Sizick bk192 43 1064 6 0
9 - GRAND ADVENTURE Lane 35

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Charlie Gracey 165 67 5970 36 184 202 175 561
Todd Domerese 197 38 6529 33 172 134 179 485
Harold Donaldson 182 52 3278 18 151 191 197 539
Kevin Donaldson 171 62 4639 27 187 176 185 548
Kyle Lipp 211 26 5070 24 178 191 222 591
Mike Perez 197 38 4745 24 0
Brittney Perez bk160 72 927 6 0
Adam Kryszak 189 45 2274 12 0
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High
Game

244
214
224
245
279
258
268
233
238

High
Game

229
224
236
265
258
275
266
205

High
Game

229
245
228
221
267
235
173
235

High
Sers

650
563
635
671
756
612
651
580
678

High
Sers

621
528
609
706
698
655
633
552

High
Sers

561
686
604
567
665
667
470
589
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10 - THRIVENT Lane 24

High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total _Game _Sers
Roger Clauss 186 48 4478 24 183 205 20 590 247 658
Craig Montcalm 183 51 4959 27 166 213 203 582 246 613
Joe Heintskill 206 30 2481 12 232 255 216 703 255 703
Rod Grigg 201 35 5428 27 219 187 220 626 255 696
Nate Block 206 30 5573 27 268 232 184 684 268 736
Bob Mularz 200 36 6615 33 0 279 724
Marissa Bartkowiak 181 53 4356 24 0 253 618
11 - SOAR SPORTS APPAREL Lane 23

High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total _Game _Sers
Anthony Willard 122 106 1835 15 121 119 121 361 172 437
Justin Sting 130 99 3906 30 158 132 139 429 180 429
Dustin Doty 153 78 5068 33 133 175 177 485 199 531
Brian Sting 192 43 5786 30 179 222 203 604 234 634
Shaun Bornemann 194 41 7002 36 201 190 196 587 286 623
Art Doyle 126 102 1895 15 0 151 393
John Forsythe 175 58 2105 12 0 217 557
Justin Willett bk198 37 1014 6 0 178 524
12 - 3RD GEN SERVICE CENTER Lane 38

High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total _Game _Sers
Kent Wieland 179 54 4840 27 189 16 17 530 226 602
Randy Appold 192 43 4626 24 193 163 180 536 244 627
Scott Srebinski 167 65 4022 24 141 170 170 481 204 534
Daryl Sampier 174 59 4713 27 213 183 154 550 222 571
Steve Feinauer 186 48 6708 36 163 191 196 550 279 674
Jason Staudacher 181 53 3270 18 0 243 583
Brendon Wheeler 209 27 5020 24 0 257 713
13 - MONITOR LANES Lane 25

High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total _Game _Sers
Charles Williams 165 67 4954 30 191 137 200 528 234 582
Jonah Kiefer 202 34 7306 36 211 204 211 626 248 682
Bruce Falcon bk220 18 561 3 a210 a210 a210 630 193 561
Alec Beard 236 3 6392 27 a226 a226 a226 678 300 774
Scott Weston 211 26 7600 36 211 177 177 565 276 735

Jim Sy 183 51 6061 33 0 238 591
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14 - LEGACY TOWING Lane 37

High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total _Game _Sers
Pete Janner 207 29 6232 30 176 213 225 614 279 761
John Cook 185 49 3341 18 170 187 204 561 266 669
Rick Meyer 203 33 6715 33 a193 al193 a193 579 250 667
Jon VanDongen 188 46 3389 18 161 171 155 487 258 619
Mike Bandy 206 30 1237 6 188 153 197 538 245 699
Jeremy Caldwell 154 77 3701 24 0 211 536
Jason Honeman 171 62 2568 15 0 224 558
Chase Eddy 208 28 2496 12 0 257 667
Jerry Davis 196 39 1179 6 0 240 617
15 - FAB FOUR PLUS JOSH Lane 30

High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total _Game _Sers
Eric Sturm 220 18 7942 36 257 245 194 696 269 722
Josh Boucher 180 54 5948 33 165 187 145 497 245 627
Jorden Gary 213 24 6414 30 178 216 207 601 284 711
Jen Grandmaison 190 45 2858 15 158 217 169 544 245 616
Anthony Hughes 189 45 6239 33 289 154 169 612 289 635
Ben Pijaszek 172 61 4650 27 0 196 556
Brandon Flues * bk200 36 1201 6 0 224 601
16 - BAY VIEW BAR Lane 27

High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total _Game _Sers
Eric Schwab 196 39 7063 36 246 202 21 661 286 672
Zac Rivard 190 45 5712 30 167 157 223 547 266 638
Al Lamblin 141 89 3820 27 146 117 135 398 230 478
Matt Burzynski 195 40 5270 27 186 199 192 577 268 650
Terry Syring 223 15 5358 24 214 228 217 659 259 717
Jim Rutledge bk186 48 473 3 0 180 473
Terry Syring Sr bk176 57 1098 6 0 225 611

Justin Haga 215 22 6465 30 0 266 798
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This Week's Statistics

How many people bowled

Number of games bowled

Actual average of week's scores
How many games above average
How many games below average
Pins above/below average per game
How many people raised average

by this amount

How many people went down

by this amount

League average before bowling
League average after bowling
Change in league average

800s
775s
750s
725s
700s
675s
650s
625s
600s
575s
550s
525s
500s
475s
450s
425s
400s
below 400

300s
275s
250s
225s
200s
175s
150s
125s
100s
below 100
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Men

77
231
191.47
125
102
3.13
43
2.06
34
2.73

188.82
188.76
-0.05

—_—

—_
NNOO O ool o W

w =N

13
20

72

45
16
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Team Average vs Avg of Scores

11507
11007
10507
10007

950 \-//\ /.

900 \\\\///

8507

800

Lanes: 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38
|:| Team average per pair of lanes —l— Average of scores bowled that day

Average of Scores for Each Game
11507

11007
10507
10007
9507
9007
850

u]

800 i i i i i i i |

Lanes: 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38
O Team average for Game 1 —@—Team average for Game 3

—@— Team average for Game 2

Amount Over/Under Team Average

1507

1007

507

-100 I I I i : : i :
Lanes: 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38

Game 1 - Game 3
Game 2
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